## N1600005049

(Red	questor's Name)	-			
(Add	lress)				
(Add	lress)				
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:				





700287670057

07/08/16--01015--006 \*\*87.50

SECULIARY OF STATE

104 L

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 19, 2016

DAVE BELL 2925 NW 56 AVENUE, #A2 LAUDER HILL, FL 33313

SUBJECT: SECOND CHANCE HEALING AND DELIVERANCE APOSTOLIC

MINISRTY INT

Ref. Number: W16000049949

We have received your document for SECOND CHANCE HEALING AND DELIVERANCE APOSTOLIC MINISRTY INT and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 816A00015089

16 AUG-4 M D 2

SECT TARK OF SIME

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>SECOND CHANCE HEALING AND DELIVER AN</u>CE (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

A POSTOLIC MINISTRY INT INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75

Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: DAVE BELL
Name (Printed or typed)

2925 NW 66 AVENUE # AZ

Address

LAUDER HILLEL 33313

City. State & Zin

754-779-1334

Daytime Telephone number

SOUTHERN TOURS & YAHOD COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be: SEC OND CHANCE HEALIN  ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  APOSTOLIC MINI	Rand DELIVERANCE
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE APOSTOLIC MINI	STRY INT. INC.
Principal <u>street</u> address: Maili 2925 NW 56 AUF HA2	ing address, if different is:
LAMBER HILL	
FL 333/3	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: OR BAN 12 ED EXC	CLUSIVELY FOR
CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES	, MORE SPECIFICALLY
TO AID THE POOR AND NEEDY, DISADV	ANTAGEN INDIVIDACS
TOWARDS A LIFE OF SELF-SUFFIENCE	Y, HOME LOSS, REFUGES
PRISONERS CHILDRENLEFTABANDON	ED INTHE STREETS
SUBSTANCE ABUSE, CLOTHING, JOBT	RAINING, ETC. OUTROACH
THE BOSPEL ACCOR DANCE TO THE HOLY BIBLE ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are electrically to the manner of the directors are electrically to the directors a	9/ ENRICHMENT, TO TEACH 2-1911) Teachline OF Josus (HQ) cted and appointed:
THE NUMBER OF PERSONS CONSTITUTING BYTHE BYLAWYS TOBE ADOPTED ATTHEFIL	FTHE BOARD SHALL BE FIXE
	UST MEETING OF THE BOARI
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title: DAUE BELL Name and Title:	
Address 2925 NW 56 AVENUE Address:	
LAUDER HILL	
FL 333/3	
Name and Title: EURENA PHILLIPS Name and Title:	<u> </u>
Address 4881 QRIFFIN ROAID Address:	
DAVIE	) <del>-</del>
FL 33314	
Name and Title: ROYNAL HOUSTON Name and Title:	
Address 4/99 LAKE SIDE DR Address:	
TAMARAC	45.0 14.0
FL. 33319	

,	ı				
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		_	
Address _	· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Address:		_	
-				_	
-			·	_	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		_	
Address _		Address:		_	
-				_	
-			<u> </u>	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI The name and F	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	eceptable) of the registered agent is:			
Name:	DAVE BELL	•		16	SE SE
Address:	2925 NW S6 A	VENUE		AUG	
	LAUDER HILL.	<u>FL.333</u> /3		-	
ADTICI E IVII	INCORPORATOR			PH -	기위터 기계터
	ddress of the Incorporator is:			ի։ կ3	
Name:	EURENA PHILL	1PS			J>
Address:	4881 GRIFFIN R DAVIE F1 333,	COAU			
	UAVIE F1 333,	14			
	EFFECTIVE DATE:  f other than the date of filing:	(OFTGO)	NAL)		
(If an effective after the filing.	date is listed, the date must be specific	and cannot be more than five bu	isiness days prior or 90	) busin	ess days
-	, e inserted in this block does not meet the	applicable statutory filing requires	ments, this date will not	be liste	ed as the
	ctive date on the Department of State's re				
	med as registered agent to accept servi familiar with and accept the appointmen			e desig	gnated in this
Dave	Bell		07-02-	-26	)/C
	BEL Required Signature of Register			•	
to the Demontus	cument and affirm that the facts stated h nt of State constitutes a third degree felo	my ac manidad for in a 217 155 E		тинеа 1	п а иоситет
EUR	exp PHILIDS  Required Signature of In-		07-02	2-2	016
	Required Signature of In-	corporator	Dat	e	